
Thomas University (GA) (6-19) -vs- Warner Univ. (19-10)
02/20/20 at Lake Wales, FL

 
 

 
 
Thomas University (GA) 71

Warner Univ. 95

Date: 02/20/20
Time: 9:51 p.m.
Attendance: 276
Site: Lake Wales, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Thomas University (GA) 27 44 71
Warner Univ. 42 53 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Sheldon Hendrix * 18 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 6
22 Kadeem Webb * 17 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 6
21 Daniel Merrius * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 6 0 0 4
11 Shaquille Holley * 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
4 Tristan Harris * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
50 Nebojsa Mickic 18 4-4 0-0 5-10 2-3 5 0 0 2 1 0 13
15 Desean Enzor 22 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 1 0 1 1 1 8
32 Dusan Simovic 16 2-3 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8
23 Marsel Smith 11 2-4 1-3 1-3 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
1 Trint Bryant 16 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 5
0 Nika Kunchulia 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
12 Deiontre Morrow 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-50 4-14 17-27 9-23 32 18 6 21 2 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-21   47.62 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-17   64.71 %
Total 25-50   50.0 % 4-14   28.6 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Tristan
Harris Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maxwell Benoit * 27 6-10 4-8 3-4 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 4 19
10 Bart Schild * 20 7-12 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 0 15
15 Justin Storr * 23 5-13 3-9 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 1 13
3 Rod Boggan * 32 1-7 1-3 6-6 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 9
5 Kimar Edwards * 23 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 7
13 Darryl Mercer Jr 25 4-6 1-2 3-5 0-1 1 2 7 3 0 4 12
12 Anterrius Washington 17 3-4 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 3 1 0 0 3 10
2 Joseph Martz 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 2 6
24 Jaquez Dickerson 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 1 2 0 2
33 Caleb Nelson 4 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-66 11-25 18-24 11-17 28 21 19 8 5 14 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 6-13   46.15 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 18-37   48.65 % 5-12   41.67 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 33-66   50.0 % 11-25   44.0 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Bart
Schild,(1) TEAM,(1) Darryl
Mercer Jr Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 43 2nd-
05:16



First Half Box Score
Thomas University (GA) 27

Warner Univ. 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Sheldon Hendrix 14 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 6
22 Kadeem Webb 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
21 Daniel Merrius 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 5 0 0 4
11 Shaquille Holley 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
4 Tristan Harris 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Nebojsa Mickic 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Desean Enzor 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
32 Dusan Simovic 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marsel Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Trint Bryant 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Nika Kunchulia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Deiontre Morrow 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-21 1-7 6-10 3-12 15 8 2 11 1 2 27
47.6 % 14.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maxwell Benoit 18 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 10
10 Bart Schild 11 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 8
15 Justin Storr 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
3 Rod Boggan 15 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Kimar Edwards 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Darryl Mercer Jr 13 3-4 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 3 7
12 Anterrius Washington 10 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 2 2
2 Joseph Martz 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
24 Jaquez Dickerson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
33 Caleb Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 6-13 6-10 5-10 15 7 7 5 2 8 42
51.7 % 46.2 % 60.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Thomas University (GA) 44

Warner Univ. 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Sheldon Hendrix 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kadeem Webb 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
21 Daniel Merrius 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Shaquille Holley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tristan Harris 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
50 Nebojsa Mickic 14 4-4 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 11
15 Desean Enzor 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
32 Dusan Simovic 13 2-2 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8
23 Marsel Smith 9 2-4 1-3 1-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
1 Trint Bryant 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2

Nika Kunchulia 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
12 Deiontre Morrow 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 3-7 11-17 6-11 17 10 4 10 1 1 44
51.7 % 42.9 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maxwell Benoit 9 3-4 2-3 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 1 2 9
10 Bart Schild 9 3-4 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 7
15 Justin Storr 15 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 10
3 Rod Boggan 17 0-5 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
5 Kimar Edwards 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
13 Darryl Mercer Jr 12 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 1 5
12 Anterrius Washington 7 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
2 Joseph Martz 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
24 Jaquez Dickerson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
33 Caleb Nelson 4 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-37 5-12 12-14 6-7 13 14 12 3 3 6 53
48.6 % 41.7 % 85.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas University (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,KADEEM 19:34
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TRISTAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 19:31 2-0 V 2

19:11 MISS JUMPER by SCHILD,BART
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TRISTAN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TRISTAN 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KIMAR
18:37 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by SCHILD,BART
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,KADEEM 18:04
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE --
TURNOVER  by HENDRIX,SHELDON 17:46

17:44 STEAL  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
17:38 MISS 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HENDRIX,SHELDON --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDRIX,SHELDON 17:07 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by WEBB,KADEEM --

16:49 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by BENOIT,MAXWELL
TURNOVER  by HENDRIX,SHELDON 16:19

16:16 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
16:16 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB OUT by MORROW,DEIONTRE 16:16
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 16:16
SUB OUT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 16:16
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 16:16
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 16:16
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 16:16
SUB IN by HARRIS,TRISTAN 16:16
SUB IN by ENZOR,DESEAN 16:16
SUB IN by MERRIUS,DANIEL 16:16
SUB IN by WEBB,KADEEM 16:16
TURNOVER  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 16:16

16:16 STEAL  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
16:16 MISS JUMPER by SCHILD,BART

REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,KADEEM 16:16 7-5 V 2

16:04 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
16:04 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
16:04 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
16:04 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
16:04 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
16:04 SUB IN by BOGGAN,ROD
16:04 SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
16:04 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
16:04 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
16:04 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

FOUL  by WEBB,KADEEM 15:40
15:20 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL
15:20 7-7 GOOD FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

TURNOVER  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 15:16
15:12 STEAL  by MERCER JR,DARRYL

FOUL  by BRYANT,TRINT 15:08
14:57 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
14:50 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TRISTAN --
FOUL  by ENZOR,DESEAN 14:17

14:17 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by BOGGAN,ROD
14:17 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by BOGGAN,ROD



MISS 3PTR by WEBB,KADEEM 14:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGAN,ROD

13:57 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL
-- ASSIST  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

TURNOVER  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 13:46
SUB IN by HENDRIX,SHELDON 13:46
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TRINT 13:46
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 13:16
SUB OUT by MERRIUS,DANIEL 13:16
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TRISTAN 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL
12:59 MISS 3PTR by MERCER JR,DARRYL

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
FOUL  by HARRIS,TRISTAN 12:57

12:57 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
12:57 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
12:57 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
12:57 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
12:57 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
12:57 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
12:57 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
12:57 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
12:57 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
12:57 SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN
12:57 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

SUB OUT by MORROW,DEIONTRE 12:57
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 12:57
SUB OUT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 12:57
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 12:57
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 12:57
SUB IN by ENZOR,DESEAN 12:57
SUB IN by HENDRIX,SHELDON 12:57
SUB IN by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:57
SUB IN by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 12:57

12:57 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
REBOUND DEF by HENDRIX,SHELDON --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,TRINT(in the paint) 12:46 9-14 H 5

12:35 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MERCER JR,DARRYL
-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

12:06 9-20 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH
-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:05
SUB IN by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 11:56
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TRINT 11:56
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 11:56

11:56 BLOCK  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

FOUL  by HENDRIX,SHELDON 11:44
11:40 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
11:40 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
11:40 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
11:40 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
11:40 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
11:40 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
11:40 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR
11:40 SUB IN by SCHILD,BART
11:40 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
11:40 SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HARRIS,TRISTAN 11:40



SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 11:40
11:25 MISS JUMPER by STORR,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ENZOR,DESEAN 11:10 11-20 H 9

10:57 TURNOVER  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS LAYUP by ENZOR,DESEAN 10:45

10:45 BLOCK  by STORR,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH

10:36 TURNOVER  by SCHILD,BART
STEAL  by HENDRIX,SHELDON 10:34

10:32 FOUL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
MISS FT by HENDRIX,SHELDON 10:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:32 SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
10:32 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by HENDRIX,SHELDON 10:32 12-20 H 8
10:15 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KIMAR

-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS 3PTR by HENDRIX,SHELDON 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHILD,BART
09:28 TURNOVER  by SCHILD,BART
09:28 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
09:28 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
09:28 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
09:28 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
09:28 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
09:28 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
09:28 SUB IN by BOGGAN,ROD
09:28 SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
09:28 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
09:28 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

SUB IN by MERRIUS,DANIEL 09:28
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR
09:28 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by HENDRIX,SHELDON 09:21 14-22 H 8
08:57 MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOGGAN,ROD
08:47 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL

-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS JUMPER by ENZOR,DESEAN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by MERRIUS,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MERRIUS,DANIEL(in the paint) 08:18 16-25 H 9

08:05 TURNOVER  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
07:58 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
07:58 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL

MISS JUMPER by ENZOR,DESEAN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL

07:29 16-28 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOGGAN,ROD
SUB IN by WEBB,KADEEM 07:26
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TRISTAN 07:26
FOUL  by WEBB,KADEEM 07:26

07:13 FOUL  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 07:13
SUB OUT by WEBB,KADEEM 07:13
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE(in the paint) 06:55 18-28 H 10

06:33 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KIMAR
TURNOVER  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 06:16

06:14 STEAL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
06:06 MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by HENDRIX,SHELDON --
GOOD JUMPER by MERRIUS,DANIEL 05:47 20-30 H 10



05:24 MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --

05:08 FOUL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by BRYANT,TRINT 05:08 21-30 H 9

05:08 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
05:08 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
05:08 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
05:08 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
05:08 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
05:08 SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
05:08 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
05:08 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
05:08 SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN
05:08 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

SUB IN by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 05:08
SUB OUT by ENZOR,DESEAN 05:08
MISS FT by BRYANT,TRINT 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
04:47 MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
04:45 TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

STEAL  by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 04:44
04:36 FOUL  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

SUB IN by MORROW,DEIONTRE 04:36
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,SHELDON 04:36

04:35 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
MISS FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 04:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:35 SUB IN by SCHILD,BART
04:35 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

MISS FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL

04:20 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TRINT --
FOUL  by BRYANT,TRINT 04:15

03:50 MISS 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

03:47 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
SUB IN by HARRIS,TRISTAN 03:34
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 03:34

03:34 21-34 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by MERCER JR,DARRYL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:10 FOUL  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
GOOD FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 03:07 22-34 H 12

03:07 SUB IN by BOGGAN,ROD
03:07 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 03:07 23-34 H 11
02:48 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 02:33
SUB IN by ENZOR,DESEAN 02:33
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 02:33
SUB IN by HENDRIX,SHELDON 02:29
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TRINT 02:29

02:11 23-38 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SCHILD,BART
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

TURNOVER  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 01:57
01:55 STEAL  by MERCER JR,DARRYL

01:55 23-40 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by MERCER JR,DARRYL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MORROW,DEIONTRE 01:44
01:40 STEAL  by MERCER JR,DARRYL

FOUL  by HENDRIX,SHELDON 01:40
01:40 MISS FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORROW,DEIONTRE 01:40
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 01:40
SUB OUT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 01:40
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 01:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 01:40
SUB IN by HARRIS,TRISTAN 01:40
SUB IN by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 01:40
SUB IN by ENZOR,DESEAN 01:40
SUB IN by MERRIUS,DANIEL 01:40
SUB IN by SMITH,MARSEL 01:40

01:40 MISS FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
REBOUND DEF by MERRIUS,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 01:31

01:30 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
01:20 MISS LAYUP by SCHILD,BART

BLOCK  by ENZOR,DESEAN 01:20
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHILD,BART

01:16 23-42 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ENZOR,DESEAN(in the paint) 00:53 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by SMITH,MARSEL --

00:34 MISS JUMPER by SCHILD,BART
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MARSEL --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MARSEL 00:29

00:28 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
00:10 MISS LAYUP by BOGGAN,ROD

REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --
00:08 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 00:01 26-42 H 16
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 00:01 27-42 H 15

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas University (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
TURNOVER  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 19:56

19:37 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STORR,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,KIMAR

GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,KADEEM 19:10 29-44 H 15
SUB IN by ENZOR,DESEAN 18:53
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,SHAQUILLE 18:53
FOUL  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 18:47

18:47 29-45 H 16 GOOD FT by BOGGAN,ROD
SUB IN by MORROW,DEIONTRE 18:47
SUB OUT by MERRIUS,DANIEL 18:47

18:47 29-46 H 17 GOOD FT by BOGGAN,ROD
MISS JUMPER by HENDRIX,SHELDON 18:33

18:33 BLOCK  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
REBOUND OFF by HENDRIX,SHELDON --
TURNOVER  by WEBB,KADEEM 18:25

18:24 STEAL  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
18:21 MISS JUMPER by BOGGAN,ROD

-- REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
18:19 29-48 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ENZOR,DESEAN 17:58
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 17:58
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,SHELDON 17:58
FOUL  by HARRIS,TRISTAN 17:40

17:40 FOUL  by SCHILD,BART
17:40 FOUL TECH by SCHILD,BART

FOUL  by HARRIS,TRISTAN 17:40
17:36 MISS 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN



-- REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
17:31 MISS 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TRINT --
SUB IN by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 17:31
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,TRINT 17:01
REBOUND OFF by MICKIC,NEBOJSA --
GOOD LAYUP by MICKIC,NEBOJSA(in the paint) 16:45 31-48 H 17
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TRISTAN 16:45

16:41 31-50 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KIMAR(in the paint)
16:15 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
16:15 SUB OUT by SCHILD,BART

GOOD JUMPER by ENZOR,DESEAN 16:14 33-50 H 17
16:14 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
16:14 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
16:14 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
16:14 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
16:14 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
16:14 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
16:14 SUB IN by BOGGAN,ROD
16:14 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
16:14 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
16:14 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
16:04 33-53 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,KADEEM 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGAN,ROD

15:39 33-55 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOGGAN,ROD
TURNOVER  by WEBB,KADEEM 15:22
SUB IN by MERRIUS,DANIEL 15:22
SUB OUT by WEBB,KADEEM 15:22

15:10 FOUL  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TRINT 14:59

14:58 STEAL  by MERCER JR,DARRYL

14:57 33-57 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS LAYUP by MERRIUS,DANIEL 14:43

14:43 BLOCK  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
REBOUND OFF by MERRIUS,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TRINT 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH
14:18 MISS 3PTR by BOGGAN,ROD

REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TRINT 14:08 35-57 H 22

13:56 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
13:56 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
13:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
13:56 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
13:56 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
13:56 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
13:56 SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
13:56 SUB IN by SCHILD,BART
13:56 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
13:56 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL

SUB OUT by MORROW,DEIONTRE 13:56
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 13:56
SUB OUT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 13:56
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 13:56
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 13:56
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 13:56
SUB IN by HARRIS,TRISTAN 13:56



SUB IN by MERRIUS,DANIEL 13:56
SUB IN by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 13:56
SUB IN by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 13:56
TURNOVER  by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 13:52

13:51 STEAL  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

13:48 35-59 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TRINT 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH
13:27 MISS JUMPER by MARTZ,JOSEPH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HENDRIX,SHELDON 13:27
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TRINT 13:27

13:25 35-62 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL
-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD LAYUP by MICKIC,NEBOJSA(in the paint) 13:02 37-62 H 25
ASSIST  by HENDRIX,SHELDON --

12:42 37-64 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTZ,JOSEPH

12:23 FOUL  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
12:23 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR
12:23 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

SUB OUT by MORROW,DEIONTRE 12:23
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 12:23
SUB OUT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 12:23
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 12:23
SUB IN by HARRIS,TRISTAN 12:23
SUB IN by ENZOR,DESEAN 12:23
SUB IN by WEBB,KADEEM 12:23
SUB IN by HENDRIX,SHELDON 12:23
SUB IN by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:23

12:23 FOUL  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
12:23 FOUL TECH by MERCER JR,DARRYL

GOOD FT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:23 38-64 H 26
MISS FT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 12:11

12:04 SUB IN by BOGGAN,ROD
12:04 MISS JUMPER by BOGGAN,ROD

REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --
11:46 FOUL  by EDWARDS,KIMAR
11:46 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL

SUB IN by SMITH,MARSEL 11:39
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARSEL 11:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,TRISTAN 11:37
FOUL TECH by HARRIS,TRISTAN 11:37
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,SHELDON 11:37

11:37 MISS FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:37 38-65 H 27 GOOD FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL
FOUL  by BRYANT,TRINT 11:25
SUB IN by BRYANT,TRINT 11:25
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TRISTAN 11:25

11:25 38-66 H 28 GOOD FT by BOGGAN,ROD
11:25 38-67 H 29 GOOD FT by BOGGAN,ROD

GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,KADEEM 11:17 40-67 H 27
ASSIST  by SIMOVIC,DUSAN --

11:00 MISS LAYUP by SCHILD,BART
REBOUND DEF by ENZOR,DESEAN --

11:00 FOUL  by SCHILD,BART



11:00 SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN
11:00 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB IN by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 11:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 11:00
GOOD FT by ENZOR,DESEAN 11:00 41-67 H 26
GOOD FT by ENZOR,DESEAN 11:00 42-67 H 25

10:43 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BOGGAN,ROD

TURNOVER  by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 10:30
10:11 STEAL  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
10:11 42-73 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by BENOIT,MAXWELL
10:11 FOUL  by EDWARDS,KIMAR

GOOD FT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 10:11 43-73 H 30
GOOD FT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 10:11 44-73 H 29

09:52 MISS LAYUP by BOGGAN,ROD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:49 MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHILD,BART

09:49 44-75 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
ASSIST  by KUNCHULIA,NIKA --

09:49 44-76 H 32 GOOD FT by SCHILD,BART
MISS 3PTR by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 09:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:32 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
09:32 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
09:22 TURNOVER  by MERCER JR,DARRYL

STEAL  by ENZOR,DESEAN 09:20
FOUL  by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 09:19
SUB IN by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 09:19
SUB OUT by ENZOR,DESEAN 09:19

09:19 44-77 H 33 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
09:19 MISS FT by EDWARDS,KIMAR

REBOUND DEF by MICKIC,NEBOJSA --
TURNOVER  by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 09:06

09:02 MISS DUNK by MERCER JR,DARRYL
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHILD,BART

08:54 44-79 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TRINT 08:45

08:44 STEAL  by STORR,JUSTIN
08:39 44-82 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL

-- ASSIST  by STORR,JUSTIN
08:23 FOUL  by SCHILD,BART

GOOD FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 08:23 45-82 H 37
08:23 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
08:23 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
08:23 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
08:23 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
08:23 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
08:23 SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
08:23 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
08:23 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
08:23 SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN
08:23 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

MISS FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 08:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WEBB,KADEEM 08:23
SUB OUT by MORROW,DEIONTRE 08:23
SUB OUT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 08:23
SUB OUT by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 08:23
SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 08:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARSEL 08:23



SUB IN by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 08:23
SUB IN by MERRIUS,DANIEL 08:23
SUB IN by WEBB,KADEEM 08:23
SUB IN by SMITH,MARSEL 08:23
SUB IN by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 08:23

08:23 45-83 H 38 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
08:23 SUB OUT by BOGGAN,ROD
08:23 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
08:23 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
08:23 SUB OUT by STORR,JUSTIN
08:23 SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
08:23 SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
08:23 SUB IN by BOGGAN,ROD
08:23 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
08:23 SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN
08:23 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
08:23 45-84 H 39 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

FOUL  by SMITH,MARSEL 08:07
07:56 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

MISS 3PTR by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 07:24
REBOUND OFF by MICKIC,NEBOJSA --

07:16 FOUL  by STORR,JUSTIN
MISS FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 07:16 46-84 H 38
SUB IN by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 07:16
SUB OUT by WEBB,KADEEM 07:16

06:51 MISS JUMPER by STORR,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:51 SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL
06:51 SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

TURNOVER  by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 06:46
06:44 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
06:38 46-86 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MERRIUS,DANIEL 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

06:06 FOUL  by STORR,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 05:46 48-86 H 38

05:38 MISS 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

FOUL  by MERRIUS,DANIEL 05:31
SUB IN by MORROW,DEIONTRE 05:31
SUB OUT by MERRIUS,DANIEL 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR
05:31 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
05:31 48-87 H 39 GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
05:31 48-88 H 40 GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
05:31 48-89 H 41 GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
05:16 48-91 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by MERCER JR,DARRYL

GOOD LAYUP by SIMOVIC,DUSAN(in the paint) 04:55 50-91 H 41
04:33 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,KIMAR
04:25 FOUL  by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

GOOD FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 04:20 51-91 H 40
MISS FT by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
04:13 51-93 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by STORR,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MERCER JR,DARRYL
03:57 FOUL  by BOGGAN,ROD

GOOD FT by SMITH,MARSEL 03:57 52-93 H 41
03:57 SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB
03:57 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

MISS FT by SMITH,MARSEL 03:57



-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KIMAR
03:45 MISS 3PTR by STORR,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MICKIC,NEBOJSA --
GOOD 3PTR by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 03:38 55-93 H 38
ASSIST  by SMITH,MARSEL --

03:21 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CALEB
BLOCK  by MICKIC,NEBOJSA 03:21
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,DEIONTRE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARSEL 03:14
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,DEIONTRE --
MISS JUMPER by MORROW,DEIONTRE 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGAN,ROD
02:44 55-95 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by STORR,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by MICKIC,NEBOJSA(in the paint) 02:36 57-95 H 38

02:28 TURNOVER  by BOGGAN,ROD
MISS LAYUP by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:07 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MICKIC,NEBOJSA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 01:49 60-95 H 35

01:36 MISS DUNK by EDWARDS,KIMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CALEB

01:17 MISS 3PTR by BOGGAN,ROD
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,DEIONTRE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,DEIONTRE(in the paint) 01:11 62-95 H 33

01:05 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by KUNCHULIA,NIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,DEIONTRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:59 64-95 H 31

00:28 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MARSEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MARSEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:23 66-95 H 29

00:23 FOUL  by BOGGAN,ROD
MISS FT by SMITH,MARSEL 00:15
REBOUND OFF by KUNCHULIA,NIKA --
MISS LAYUP by KUNCHULIA,NIKA 00:11

00:11 BLOCK  by NELSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:11 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 00:11 67-95 H 28
GOOD FT by SIMOVIC,DUSAN 00:11 68-95 H 27
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MARSEL 00:09 71-95 H 24


